
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
September 5, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-00748 09/04/23, 6:26 pm Pleasant Grove Rd Brindle Pitbull $1.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-00687 09/04/23, 12:13 pm Faucett Dr 2 gal red gas can filled 
with gasoline 

5 gal red gas can filled 
with gasoline 

$20.00 
 

$40.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-09-00684 09/04/23, 11:17 am Nellie Dr Damaged outside rt 
mirror 

$499.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-00570 09/04/23, 12:05 am Rice Mine Rd Tag 63A4E2A $300.00 

TOP 1st 2023-09-00550 09/03/23, 5:15 pm Covey Rise Cir $4,000.00 cash $4,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-09-00527 09/03/23, 2:39 pm Harbourtowne Dr US Currency $20,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-00517 09/03/23, 12:10 pm 60th Ct Samsung A14 Cell 
Phone 

$150.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-09-00318 09/02/23, 1:32 pm Sipsey Valley Rd S Small compressor 
50” Henson TV 
55” Phillips TV 

Big compressor 
Microwave 
Old records 

$200.00 
$275.00 
$550.00 
$200.00 
$300.00 
$300.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-09-00273 09/02/23, 6:38 am 23rd St NE Rear glass window of 
1996 Grand Marquis 

$200.00 

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


