

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

September 5, 2023

		•			
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-00748	09/04/23, 6:26 pm	Pleasant Grove Rd	Brindle Pitbull	\$1.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-00687	09/04/23, 12:13 pm	Faucett Dr	2 gal red gas can filled	\$20.00
				with gasoline	
				5 gal red gas can filled	\$40.00
				with gasoline	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-09-00684	09/04/23, 11:17 am	Nellie Dr	Damaged outside rt	\$499.00
				mirror	
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-00570	09/04/23, 12:05 am	Rice Mine Rd	Tag 63A4E2A	\$300.00
TOP 1 st	2023-09-00550	09/03/23, 5:15 pm	Covey Rise Cir	\$4,000.00 cash	\$4,000.00
TOP 1 st	2023-09-00527	09/03/23, 2:39 pm	Harbourtowne Dr	US Currency	\$20,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-00517	09/03/23, 12:10 pm	60 th Ct	Samsung A14 Cell	\$150.00
				Phone	
Burglary 3 rd	2023-09-00318	09/02/23, 1:32 pm	Sipsey Valley Rd S	Small compressor	\$200.00
				50" Henson TV	\$275.00
				55" Phillips TV	\$550.00
				Big compressor	\$200.00
				Microwave	\$300.00
				Old records	\$300.00
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-09-00273	09/02/23, 6:38 am	23 rd St NE	Rear glass window of	\$200.00
				1996 Grand Marquis	
		H	·		-



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue

Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 3540	Tuscaloosa County	Fax: (205) 752-6985	